
Milwaukee County

Legislation Text

From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture, requesting authorization to execute
an amendment to the lease agreement with Milwaukee Christian Center, Inc., to allow the lease of an
additional 1,685 square feet of space at Kosciuszko Community Center, increasing the monthly rent
from $600 per month to $1,000 per month, and the annual maintenance fee from $500 per year to
$600 per year, which includes a five year lease agreement with two additional two-year extensions.

File #: 15-770, Version: 1

Milwaukee County Printed on 2/2/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

